



HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR

ACQA No. 6 of 2023

CHHATTISGARH STATE POWER DISTRIBUTION CO. LTD. **versus** SMT.

RAMESHWARI SINHA

Order Sheet

02/07/2025	Ms. Aditi Parakh, Advocate appears on behalf of Shri Raja Sharma, counsel for the Appellant. Shri Vikash Shrivastava, counsel for the Respondent. Counsel for the Respondent submits that the concerned file is missing from his office and prays for at least two weeks' time to reconstruct the same. As prayed by him, post this matter for consideration on admission after two weeks. Sd/- (Sanjay S. Agrawal) Judge
sunita	

--	--