



HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR

ACQA No.6 of 2023

Chhattisgarh State Power Distribution Co. Ltd. **Vs** Smt. Rameshwari
Sinha

Order Sheet

21/11/2025	Shri Ruhul Ameen, Advocate appears on behalf of Shri Raja Sharma, counsel for the appellant. None for the respondent, though served. Learned counsel for the appellant submits that arguing counsel Shri Raja Sharma is on adjustment. The matter is accordingly adjourned. SD/- (Sanjay S. Agrawal) Judge
Tumane	