



HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR

ACQA No. 6 of 2023

CHHATTISGARH STATE POWER DISTRIBUTION CO. LTD. **versus** SMT.
RAMESHWARI SINHA

25/04/2026	Ms. Aditi Parakh, Advocate appears on behalf of Shri Raja Sharma, counsel for the appellant. None for the respondent, though served. The matter is adjourned. Sd/- (Sanjay S. Agrawal) Judge
Kamde	