



CGHC010009592023

HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR**ACQA No. 6 of 2023**

CHHATTISGARH STATE POWER DISTRIBUTION CO. LTD. **versus** SMT.
RAMESHWARI SINHA

Order Sheet

27/07/2026	Mr. Raja Sharma, Advocate for the Appellant. None for the Respondent. Let an affidavit be filed by the appellant whether in pursuance of provisional bill raised by the appellant any amount has been deposited by the respondent or not. List this case on 13th August, 2026. Sd/- (Narendra Kumar Vyas) Judge santosh