



CGHC010009592023

HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR**ACQA No. 6 of 2023**

CHHATTISGARH STATE POWER DISTRIBUTION CO. LTD. **versus** SMT.
RAMESHWARI SINHA

Order Sheet

13/08/2026	Shri Prakshay Shrivastava, Advocate appears on behalf of Shri Raja Sharma, counsel for the appellant. None for the respondent. Counsel appearing for the appellant prays for a week's time more to comply with the direction issued by this Court on 27/07/2026. Time, as prayed for, is granted. Sd/- (Sanjay S. Agrawal) Judge
Kamde	